GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5413
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2022

CONSULTANCY AGENCIES
5413. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has evolved any policy for the engagement of established agencies
for the assignments to be carried out by the Ministry and its autonomous bodies during the last
three years, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the number of consultancy agencies involved by the Ministry and its autonomous bodies
during the last three years, their names and the details of the assignments given to them,
including the fees paid?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a) & (b) : No Sir, this Department has not evolved any policy for the engagement of established
agencies for the assignments to be carried out by the Ministry and autonomous bodies during the
last three years. There is no consultancy agency which have been attached with the department
and its affiliated bodies.
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